
 

Committee and COE Assembly Dates 2023-2024 

 

Curriculum  Executive COE Assembly Academic Senate 

10:00 – 12:00 10:00 – 12:00 1:00 – 3:00 1:30 – 3:30 

September 6 September 13 September 20 September 6 

October 4 October 11 October 18 October 4 

November 1 November 8 November 15 November 1 

November 29 December 6 ***December 13 December 6 

January 3 January 10 January 17 No January Mtg 

February 7 February 14 February 21 February 7 

February 28 **March 6 March 20* March 6 

April 3  April 10 April 17 April 3 

April 24 **May 1 May 8 May 1 

Yellow highlight indicates our “in-person” assembly meetings. Digital reports will be sent on the 

dates indicated for the remaining months of the year.  

* There will be two weeks between EC meeting and Assembly meeting due to Spring Break. 

**March and May EC meetings are on the same day as the Academic Senate meetings. 

***Change in December assembly time to 11:30 – 1pm. 

 

NOTE: The first COE Assembly meeting will be in-person, 1pm – 3pm, COE Room 10/30. 

There will be two assembly meetings per semester, September/December and January/May 

with a digital report being distributed each month. 

 

Important Academic Calendar Dates: 

University appointments begin on Thursday, August 17, 2023, and end Tuesday, May 14, 2024  

 
Fall 2023 Semester: 

Classes Begin: Monday, August 28 

Classes End: Monday, December 11 

Study Day: Tuesday, December 12 

No Classes: Monday September 4 (WSU Closed); Monday/Tuesday October 16/17 (WSU Open); 

Wednesday, November 22 (WSU Open); Thursday, November 23-Sunday 26 (WSU Closed) 

Last day to request course withdrawal: Sunday, November 5 

Commencement: December 16 

 

Winter 2024 Semester: 

Classes Begin: Monday, January 8 

Classes End: Monday, April 22 

Study Day: Tuesday, April 23 

No Classes: Monday, January 15 (WSU Closed); Monday, March 11-Sunday, March 17 (WSU Open) 

Last day to request course withdrawal: Sunday, March 24 

Commencement: Wednesday, May 1–Friday, May 3 

 

Spring – Spring/Summer – Summer 2024 Semesters: 

Spring: Classes Begin – Friday, May 3   Classes End – Friday, June 21 

Spring/Summer: Classes Begin – Friday, May 3  Classes End – Friday, July 26 

Summer: Classes Begin – Wednesday, June 26              Classes End – Tuesday, August 13 

Study Day: Saturday, June 22 (Spring), Saturday, July 27 (Spring/Summer), Wednesday, August 14 (Summer)    

No Classes: Monday, May 27 (WSU Closed); Wednesday, June 19 (WSU Closed); Thursday, July 4 (WSU Closed) 

Day scheduled as a Wednesday: Friday, June 14 

Day scheduled as Thursday: Friday, July 5 


